# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7776029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRASANDH M SELVARAJAN	05/16/2022
MALLIKARJUNA R GUNTAPATI	05/17/2022
TRILOK K POLAMARASETTI	05/16/2022
ABHISHEK GHANATHEY	05/16/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	B/E ENGINEERING SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
Street Address:	3RD FLOOR, SARVOTHAM BUILDING
Internal Address:	DELOITTE DRIVE, HITECH CITY, MADHAPUR
City:	HYDERABAD
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	500081

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18104942

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4024960300 **Email:** file@suiter.com

Correspondent Name: BE AEROSPACE/SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO

Address Line 1: 14301 FNB PARKWAY, SUITER 220

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133532US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. BERNARD
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Bernard/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2023

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=20230202\_AssignmentFiled\_133532US01#page1.tif

PATENT 507728884 REEL: 062573 FRAME: 0835

source=20230202\_AssignmentFiled\_133532US01#page2.tif source=20230202\_AssignmentFiled\_133532US01#page3.tif source=20230202\_AssignmentFiled\_133532US01#page4.tif

WHEREAS, Prasandh M Selvarajan, of city of Cuddalore and country of India, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

# VEHICLE SEATING ROWS FOR INCREASING CROSS AISLE SPACE

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 133532INO1, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E Engineering Services India Private Limited, and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E Engineering Services India Private Limited, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E Engineering Services India Private Limited, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at City on this <u>16</u> day of		Country of <u>FNDIA</u>
ins <u>10</u> day or	183 f	Molos.
		Prasandh M Selvarajan
Vitness Signature:	<u> </u>	
Vitness Printed Name:	PARTHIBAN.M.	<u> </u>
Witness Address:	MATIONALWAR KOIL	T. UPAIVARGOUDI (TK) CUPPALORECDI), 60830
	TAMILNADU,	•
	INDIA.	

WHEREAS, Mallikarjuna R Guntapati, of city of Hyderabad and country of India, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

## VEHICLE SEATING ROWS FOR INCREASING CROSS AISLE SPACE

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 133532IN01, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E Engineering Services India Private Limited, and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E Engineering Services India Private Limited, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E Engineering Services India Private Limited, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed at City	of <u>Hy c</u>	lesabod	, Country of	20des
this <u>17</u> day of(				
			En. mo	uicasum Rdy
			Mailikarjuna	R Guntapati
	į	8		
Witness Signature:	-9-12			
Witness Printed Name:		x Saftesk		
Witness Address:	<u> </u>	2 <u>/2-58, M.T.)</u> 2 <u>004, Pr. 5</u> 2	8 <u>c. logg</u> 12 <u>01 / Z. S. des</u>	

WHEREAS, Trilok K Polamarasetti, of city of Visakhapatnam and country of India, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

## VEHICLE SEATING ROWS FOR INCREASING CROSS AISLE SPACE

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 133532IN01, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, B/E Engineering Services India Private Limited, and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E Engineering Services India Private Limited, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E Engineering Services India Private Limited, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Executed a	it City of <u>HYD</u>	RAGAN TO ANCAN	<pre> Country of</pre>	INDIA	······
this IA day of	MAY				
		₩'	85	Q. V	
				olamarasetti	

Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name: Witness Address:

POLAMARASSITTI VEERS NAIDO

D+N+121-10-8/E, P147N+1262, S.S.K.81424,

Satevanana nakat roadib...z. Kubyafupatah

NESSKHAPATNAH-SEOT HE

WHEREAS, Abhishek Ghanathey, of city of Hyderabad and country of India, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

## VEHICLE SEATING ROWS FOR INCREASING CROSS AISLE SPACE

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 133532INO1, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, 8/E Engineering Services India Private Limited, and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto B/E Engineering Services India Private Limited, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said B/E Engineering Services India Private Limited, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

this 16 day of 15	of Hydera bod, Telangaka, Country of TNDIA
	and the second
	Abhishek Ghanathey
Witness Signature:	12º4º
Witness Printed Name: Witness Address:	PISHPA GHANATHEY  Asin: 8-7-179/18 Somethia magax  Old bowsenfolly, tryderabod, Telangana PNOIA.

PATENT REEL: 062573 FRAME: 0840

**RECORDED: 02/02/2023**